

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5267 of 2023**

=====  
BHAVNABEN JAYANTIBHAI DUDHAGARA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9  
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO MS DHARITRI PANCHAL GOVERNMENT  
PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

**Date : 27/03/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Issue Notice, returnable on 06.04.2023.**

Learned AGP, Ms.Pancholi waives service of  
notice for and on behalf of the respondent-  
State.

Direct service is permitted.

M.M.MIRZA

**(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)**