

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5267 of 2023**

=====

BHAVNABEN JAYANTIBHAI DUDHAGARA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12,13,2,6,9  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 3  
MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,7,8  
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,14

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

**Date : 23/08/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr Rutul P. Desai, learned advocate, urges for some time on the ground that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter on 11.09.2023.

BINOY B PILLAI

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**