

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5267 of 2023

=====
BHAVNABEN JAYANTIBHAI DUDHAGARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12,13,2,6,9
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,7,8
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,14
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present when the matter was called out. However,
in the interest of justice, stand over to 03.08.2026.

NIHAL PATEL

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)